
2018 LOCAL 8 CHAPTER MEETINGS  
 

Month Region Chapters Date & Time 

January 

Assembly 

South/ 

West 

Olympia 

Red Lion Hotel 
 

Saturday, January 27 

10:00 am – 4:00 pm  

February 

 

North Everett 

Everett Labor Temple  

John Noble Room 

2812 Lombard Ave, Everett  

Saturday, February 3 

10:00 am  

March North Bellingham 

(location to be determined) 

Saturday, March 3 

10:00 am 

 Central Eastside Seattle 

(location to be determined) 

Saturday, March 10 

10:00 am 

 
East Ellensburg 

Palace Cafe 

Manastash Room 

323 N Main St., Ellensburg 

Wed., March 14 

6:00 pm 

 
South/ 

West 

Tacoma 

(location to be determined) 

Saturday, March 17 

10:00 am  

 

April South/ 

West 

Aberdeen 

(location to be determined) 

Saturday, April 7 

10:00 am  

 
East Tri-Cities 

Franklin County PUD 

Auditorium 

1411 W Clark St., Pasco 

Saturday, April 7 

10:00 am  

 
South/ 

West 

Vancouver 

(location to be determined) 

Wednesday, April 18 

6:00 pm  

 
South/ 

West 

Bremerton 

(location to be determined) 

 

 

 

Saturday, April 21 

10:00 am 

 



Month Region Chapters Date & Time 

May Central Downtown 

Seattle 

(location to be determined) 

Wednesday, May 2 

6:00 pm  

 East Spokane 

(location to be determined) 

Thursday, May 10 

6:00 pm 

 

June 

 

South/ 

West 

Olympia 

(location to be determined) 

Saturday, June 2 

10:00 am 

 South/ 

West 

Port Angeles 

(location to be determined) 

Thursday, June 7 

6:00 pm  

North Mt. Vernon 

(location to be determined) 

Wednesday, June 13 

6:00 pm  

 

July East Clarkston 

(location to be determined) 

Saturday, July 14 

10:00 am  
 

 Central Tukwila 

(location to be determined) 

Saturday, July 14 

10:00 am  
 

 

September Central Kent/Auburn 

(location to be determined) 

Saturday, Sept. 8 

10:00 am  

 

September 

Assembly 
East  

 

Saturday, Sept. 22 

10:00 am – 4:00 pm 
    

October East Yakima 

(location to be determined) 

Saturday, October 6  

10:00 am  

    

November Central Shoreline 

(location to be determined) 

Wednesday, Nov. 14  

6:00 pm  
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